503330398 06/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3377016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SALIH J. WAKIL	06/01/2015
LUTFI ABU-ELHEIGA	06/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MEDICINE	
Street Address:	ONE BAYLOR PLAZA	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code: 77030-2504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14013918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)270-5361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-270-5391

Email: Ben@adlerandassociates.com
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN AARON ADLER

Address Line 1: 8011 CANDLE LN.
Address Line 2: ADLER & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D7144CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN AARON ADLER
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin Aaron Adler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=D7144CIP-Assignment-060115#page1.tif source=D7144CIP-Assignment-060115#page2.tif source=D7144CIP-Assignment-060115#page3.tif

PATENT 503330398 REEL: 035758 FRAME: 0010

D7144CIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Salih J. Wakil, of 414 Thamer Circle, Houston, TX 77024

and Lutfi Abu-Elheiga, of 9721 Mariposa, Houston, TX 77025 (hereinafter called

"ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors and owners of certain new and useful

improvements in Compositions and Methods for the Treatment of Metabolic

and Related Disorders, an application for United States Letters Patent having

been filed on August 29, 2013 and assigned United States Serial No. 14/013,918.

WHEREAS, the Baylor College of Medicine, One Baylor Plaza, Houston,

TX 77030-2504, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring, and

ASSIGNOR are desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in

and to said invention and application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNORS for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey

upon ASSIGNEE and its successors the entire right, title and interest throughout

the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a

continuation-in-part application for United States Patent signed by us, this

assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign

patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or

improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said

application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all

other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all

PATENT REEL: 035758 FRAME: 0011 countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may request to effectuate fully this assignment.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

DATE: June 1, 2015 STATE OF Texas:	Jak Watel
STATE OF TEXAS	Salih J. Wakil
COUNTY OF Harris	
Before me this 1st day of _	June , 2015,
personally appeared <u>Salih J. WaKil</u>	known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing	g Assignment and acknowledged that he
executed the same as his free act and dee	d for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public	
My Commission	n Expires:

PATENT REEL: 035758 FRAME: 0012

DATE:_	6/1/2015
--------	----------

Adr. St. Vol.

Lutfi Abu-Elheiga

STATE OF TEXAS :

COUNTY OF Harris

Notary Public CE MOOD OF TELE M

PATENT REEL: 035758 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 06/01/2015